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Staff Report
TO:

FROM:

DATE:       

Board of Directors

Sandra Dunlap, Director of Finance 
Desiree Ince, Accountant 

April 12, 2023

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, and Investment Report
(Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:  

Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, the 
Project and Facility Report, and the Investment Transaction Report for the period
March 11th through March 31st. 

BACKGROUND:

Check register report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and 
facilities.  The check register report is organized to provide a check register for 
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service 
fund.)  Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with 
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is 
allocable to several funds.  

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project 
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting, 
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital 

1



- 2 -

projects.  The District’s current accounting system is limited and cannot record 
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the 
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and 
accounted for separately in the District’s annual budget.  This report, however, is 
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity 
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.  

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and 
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.  

Strategic Goal:

Timely financial reporting achieves Goal Number 1 of the District’s Strategic Plan 
and demonstrates proactive management of the District’s financial resources.

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A

DI

Attachments: (5)
 Payroll Fund Certificate (2)
 Check register report (1)
 Project and facility report (1)
 Investment transactions report (1)
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 23079   03/24/23 12343    CALPERS 457 10 24464    C06 PERS SIP 457 0.00 2,577.40

10101 23080   03/24/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10 20011    C06 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 16,376.34

10101 23081   03/24/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10 20011    C06 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 65,749.42

10101 23082   03/24/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10 24464    C06 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 3,714.49

10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24410    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 31,269.37
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 20023    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 40,162.37
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 20023    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 -0.01
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24420    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 117.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 71,548.91

10101 23084   03/24/23 03021    VALIC 10 24464    C06 457 0.00 2,196.84

10101 23085   03/24/23 03021    VALIC 10 24464    C06 457 ROTH 0.00 1,010.60

10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10171 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 218.44
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10191 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 254.00
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10114 51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 726.44
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10192 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 5.08
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10131 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 5.71
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10171 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 10.16
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10171 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 17.15
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10114 51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 10.16
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10192 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 20.32
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10191 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 25.40
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10131 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 5.08
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10133 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 40.64
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10151 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 71.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,409.70

10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52711    APPREC/AWARDS LUNCH 0.00 11.47
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52504    UPS - HACH 0.00 49.70
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192 52711    PAPA CE WEBINAR 0.00 50.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52711    APPREC/AWARDS LUNCH 0.00 77.26
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52711    APPREC/AWARDS LUNCH 0.00 95.11
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52504    PLACER YARD ICE 0.00 64.24
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192 52706    2023 PAPA MEMBERSHI 0.00 150.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52711    APPREC/AWARDS LUNCH 0.00 506.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10133 52603    TRANSLATION OF TERM 0.00 920.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52711    TRAIN JACKSON/HAACK 0.00 998.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,921.78

10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24410    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 13.95
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 20023    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 18.13
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24420    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 118.11
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24410    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 31,725.92
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 20023    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 40,741.46
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 72,617.57
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    REE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 653.39
10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 5,421.57
10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    SD HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 69.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,143.98

10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151 52608    SB FEE 0.00 9.67
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151 52711    BUSINESS LUNCH 0.00 25.38
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52711    OPS MTG REFRESHMENT 0.00 37.00
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52711    OPS MTG REFRESHMENT 0.00 50.22
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52505    HYDRATION 0.00 75.71
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52503    PIGTAIL/REGULATOR 0.00 118.29
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151 52608    SEDIMENT PERMIT 0.00 365.00
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52503    PIPE/TAPE 0.00 2,243.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,925.23

10101 230088   03/31/23 12343    CALPERS 457         10 24464    C07 PERS SIP 457 0.00 2,705.31

10101 230089   03/31/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10 20011    C07 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 13,738.25

10101 230090   03/31/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10 20011    C07 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 56,817.58

10101 230091   03/31/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10 24464    C07 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 3,732.73

10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24410    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 30,867.86
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 20023    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 39,658.80
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10 24420    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 115.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 70,641.98

10101 230093   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 10 24464    C07 457 0.00 2,196.84

10101 230094   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 10 24464    C07 457 ROTH 0.00 1,010.60

10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    REE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 688.67
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 5,716.18
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    EE REPAY 3/5-3/11/2 0.00 -11.92
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    SD HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 23.69
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,416.62

10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    SD HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 109.86
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    REE HRA 3/19-3/25/2 0.00 134.92
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 10 20055    EE HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 3,635.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,880.42

10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52504    PLAS-8001 GALV PRT 0.00 2,156.00
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52713    GHS INV 13942 0.00 101.50
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 596.02
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10133 52504    ECO REFUND SHIPPING 0.00 -109.08
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52713    GHS FEE 0.00 1.02
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151 52710    USPS FIDELITY TITLE 0.00 9.65
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52711    MTG REFRESHMENTS 0.00 29.35
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52713    SAFETY SUB 3/19-4/1 0.00 29.99
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171 52711    MTG REFRESHMENTS 0.00 36.25
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191 52504    HOLE SAW 0.00 62.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,912.87

10101 402203   03/14/23 14410    A & A CONCRETE SUPP 10191 52504    SAND SLURRY 0.00 1,492.25

10101 402204   03/14/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY 10191 52504    DRAIN OPENER/PLUNGE 0.00 51.57

10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 10 20025    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 13,751.86
10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 10 11692    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 834.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,586.24

10101 402207   03/14/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10191 52504    POTABLE WATER 0.00 273.29

10101 402214   03/14/23 00655    AT&T                10171 52713    19613782 02/07-03/0 0.00 24.49

10101 402219   03/14/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171 52504    CEMENT PVC/CLEANER 0.00 21.46
10101 402219   03/14/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171 52504    CLAMP LIGHT/EXT COR 0.00 106.40
10101 402219   03/14/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171 52504    BIT/MISC PARTS 0.00 36.96
10101 402219   03/14/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10191 52506    FLASHLIGHT 0.00 68.35
10101 402219   03/14/23 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10191 52504    BRUSH BOWL/CADDY 0.00 9.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 242.92

10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    CM INV1531705 0.00 -111,889.54
10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    CM INV1531705 0.00 -74,676.00
10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    ITEM 68886-104 0.00 74,676.00
10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    ITEM 108-3193 0.00 111,889.54
10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    VERIZON LTE-MS ENDP    7,768.08 99,157.28
10101 402220   03/14/23 14286    BADGER METER INC    10191 52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
TOTAL CHECK 7,768.08 99,157.27

10101 402221   03/14/23 03143    BAVCO               10171 52503    CALIBRATION CK/PART 0.00 451.32

10101 402223   03/14/23 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171 52504    POTABLE WATER 0.00 8.00

10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 348.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 348.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 348.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 183.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.96
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.96
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.96
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -3.66
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 75.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 101.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 101.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 147.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 207.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.94
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.02
10101 402224   03/14/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -2.02
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,365.48

10101 402226   03/14/23 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171 52501    LWW TP, ALUM SULFAT 0.00 3,793.75

10101 402228   03/14/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10171 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 85.00
10101 402228   03/14/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 81.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 166.00

10101 402230   03/14/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 10171 52713    03/01-03/31/23 0.00 118.35

10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 100.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 100.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 108.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 108.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 108.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 54.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 54.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 54.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 75.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 986.00

10101 402234   03/14/23 12195    DATA TREE, LLC      10151 52706    MONTHLY DOCUMENT SE 0.00 379.00

10101 402236   03/14/23 12348    DIAMOND WELL DRILLI 10171 52603    WELL REPAIR 0.00 1,181.12

10101 402240   03/14/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191 52504    ICE MELT 0.00 13.99
10101 402240   03/14/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52503    ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 14.45
10101 402240   03/14/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52504    GRINDING WHEEL/DISC 0.00 12.77
10101 402240   03/14/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191 52504    WELDING SHOP STOCK 0.00 273.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 314.39

10101 402242   03/14/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13122    1/2" PRES RELIEF VL 173.48 2,214.44

10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52504    HANDLING FEE - TAXA 0.00 21.93
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52504    FILTER, MEMBRANE, C 0.00 252.81
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10 13122    PHD SC SENSOR, DIGI 370.01 4,723.01
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.02
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52504    FREIGHT 0.00 161.06
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52503    SPEC-CHECK SECONDAR 22.36 285.36
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52503    HANDLING FEE 1.25 15.97
10101 402248   03/14/23 00165    HACH COMPANY 10171 52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.01
TOTAL CHECK 393.62 5,460.12

10101 402249   03/14/23 10155    HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191 52504    FUEL GAS 0.00 49.05

10101 402250   03/14/23 10399    HBE RENTALS 10191 52504    PROPANE 0.00 96.49

10101 402251   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -12.13
10101 402251   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    LUMBER 0.00 132.80
10101 402251   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    PLUMBING REPAIR SUP 0.00 183.00
10101 402251   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    FDN MESH 0.00 1,464.72
10101 402251   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -7.87
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,760.52

10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10133 52501    FUEL 0.00 166.47
10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10151 52501    FUEL 0.00 166.47
10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52501    FUEL 0.00 3,003.61
10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    FUEL 0.00 5,008.37
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,344.92

10101 402255   03/14/23 12993    INSTRUMENT TECHNOLO 10191 52503    ANTENNA ASSEM/LABOR 0.00 939.05

10101 402262   03/14/23 01351    MISSION LINEN SUPPL 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 94.41

10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10171 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 62.47
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10133 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 15.55
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10151 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 23.33
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10192 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 38.88
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10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10171 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 233.31
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 248.86
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10192 52505    JACKET 0.00 108.50
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52505    JACKET 0.00 108.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 839.40

10101 402265   03/14/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 10171 52503    BATTERY 0.00 126.95

10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 10191 52504    BELTS 0.00 33.43
10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 10171 52503    GREASE FITTING/COUP 0.00 61.27
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 94.70

10101 402269   03/14/23 00610    NEVADA COUNTY ANSWE 10171 52713    ANSWERING SVC 0.00 821.50

10101 402270   03/14/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171 52503    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.13
10101 402270   03/14/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171 52503    SEAL ASSEMBLY 0.00 56.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 55.29

10101 402273   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171 52713    01/25-02/23 PIONEER 0.00 3,124.17
10101 402273   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171 52713    01/25-02/23 COMMODI 0.00 24.64
10101 402273   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171 52713    01/25-02/23 NEM 0.00 4,565.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,714.77

10101 402275   03/14/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC 10171 52503    ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 24.26
10101 402275   03/14/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC 10171 52503    LED WALL PACKS 0.00 437.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 461.99

10101 402276   03/14/23 10022    RECOLOGY AUBURN PLA 10191 52713    PLACER YARD SVC 0.00 201.63

10101 402277   03/14/23 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191 52503    EXCAVATOR RENTAL 0.00 437.75

10101 402278   03/14/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10171 52713    DIESEL 0.00 1,777.89
10101 402278   03/14/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10171 52713    DIESEL 0.00 1,147.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,924.92

10101 402280   03/14/23 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 10 13102    FORMED WATER BOX MA 96.11 1,243.71
10101 402280   03/14/23 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 10 13102    PLATE-WATER BOX MAT 96.23 1,245.23
TOTAL CHECK 192.34 2,488.94

10101 402282   03/14/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 1,236.58

10101 402284   03/14/23 13397    TAP MASTER INC      10191 52615    HOT TAP WATER LINE 0.00 1,560.00

10101 402286   03/14/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10171 52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1 0.00 220.00
10101 402286   03/14/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10191 52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1 0.00 220.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 440.00

10101 402288   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171 52713    9928492199 1/24-2/2 0.00 2,191.51

10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 1,307.69
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 666.54
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10151 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 273.42
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10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10133 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 147.76
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 26.02
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10192 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 65.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,486.98

10101 402291   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171 52713    9928950547 2/02-3/0 0.00 262.67

10101 402292   03/14/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191 52504    YARD WASTE 0.00 171.93
10101 402292   03/14/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191 52504    YARD WASTE 0.00 79.87
10101 402292   03/14/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191 52504    YARD WASTE 0.00 79.87
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 331.67

10101 402293   03/14/23 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191 52713    DUMPSTERS 0.00 1,702.44

10101 402294   03/14/23 15150    WATERMAN VALVE LLC  10191 52504    FREIGHT 0.00 375.10
10101 402294   03/14/23 15150    WATERMAN VALVE LLC  10191 52504    3R5,4:1 GEARED LIFT 159.63 2,037.63
10101 402294   03/14/23 15150    WATERMAN VALVE LLC  10191 52504    1 1/2" 304 SS STEM 93.81 1,197.51
TOTAL CHECK 253.44 3,610.24

10101 402296   03/14/23 12660    WILBUR-ELLIS COMPAN 10 13121    PORTFOLIO 4F CALIFO    1,147.50 14,647.50
10101 402296   03/14/23 12660    WILBUR-ELLIS COMPAN 10 13121    SYL-TAC EA ADJUVANT 331.50 4,231.50
TOTAL CHECK 1,479.00 18,879.00

10101 402298   03/14/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171 52503    TEST KIT 0.00 78.49

10101 402301   03/21/23 02877    AFSCME 10 24452    C06 UNION DUES 0.00 1,860.10

10101 402302   03/21/23 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC 10192 52505    ACRL TRAY LINERS 0.00 84.89

10101 402303   03/21/23 10019    ALAN CONRAD 10 20037    REFUND-CONRAD 0.00 44.47

10101 402307   03/21/23 10019    ANDREW CHAPMAN 10 20037    REFUND-CHAPMAN 0.00 159.83

10101 402309   03/21/23 10019    ANDREW STUMPF 10 20037    REFUND-STUMPF 0.00 43.02

10101 402312   03/21/23 00655    AT&T 10171 52713    19620445 02/10-03/0 0.00 47.30

10101 402314   03/21/23 00655    AT&T 10171 52713    19655522 02/13-03/1 0.00 1,707.25

10101 402315   03/21/23 00655    AT&T 10171 52713    19656005 02/13-03/1 0.00 309.16

10101 402318   03/21/23 10019    BRIAN ARSENAULT 10 20037    REF-ARSENAULT_POLLA 0.00 20.59

10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402320   03/21/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 75.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 198.00

11



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402321   03/21/23 00089    CAPITAL RUBBER COMP 10191 52504    POTABLE WATER  HOSE 0.00 894.04

10101 402322   03/21/23 10019    CARALYN DAVIS 10 20037    REFUND-DAVIS 0.00 63.87

10101 402323   03/21/23 10019    CAROL KRAEMER 10 20037    REFUND-KRAEMER 0.00 59.02

10101 402324   03/21/23 10019    CASSANDRA ELLIOTT   10 20037    REFUND-ELLIOTT 0.00 164.18

10101 402326   03/21/23 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171 52501    E GEORGE TP, ALUM S 0.00 3,957.82

10101 402328   03/21/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 115.00
10101 402328   03/21/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 244.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 359.00

10101 402329   03/21/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP 10 13105    24" FLG BUTTERFLY V 692.75 8,842.75
10101 402329   03/21/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP 10191 52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.01
10101 402329   03/21/23 16819    CORE & MAIN LP 10191 52504    FREIGHT 0.00 200.00
TOTAL CHECK 692.75 9,042.76

10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-055 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-056 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-057 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-058 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-059 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-060 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP21-0123-061 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-001 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-005 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-006 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-007 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-009 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-002 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-004 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-010 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-011 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-003 0.00 146.34
10101 402330   03/21/23 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191 52608    EP22-0142-008 0.00 146.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,634.12

10101 402331   03/21/23 10019    CUSTOMER REFUNDS    10 20037    REF-WHITLEY_SHOEMAK 0.00 38.49

10101 402332   03/21/23 10246    CYGNET ENTERPRISES  10192 52501    CLEARCAST, AQUATIC 1,806.42 23,058.42

10101 402333   03/21/23 10019    DAMIA CRANE 10 20037    REFUND-CRANE 0.00 36.07

10101 402334   03/21/23 13895    DATAPROSE 10133 52710    BULK MAILING SERVIC 0.00 13,822.94

10101 402335   03/21/23 10019    DAVID LEWIS 10 20037    REFUND-LEWIS 0.00 74.63

10101 402336   03/21/23 10170    DELL MARKETING LP   10171 52503    REPLACEMENT MONITOR 0.00 1,363.18
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10101 402337   03/21/23 10019    DUANE & MARY HEATON 10 20037    REFUND-HEATON 0.00 44.76

10101 402338   03/21/23 11176    ECHO VALLEY RANCH   10191 52504    12' GATE 0.00 686.38

10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52504    PARTS FOR BLEACH SY 0.00 75.66
10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52503    SLINGS 0.00 45.53
10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52503    ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 10.85
10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52503    B-LINE FIBER 0.00 171.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 303.84

10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13118    1220-12 GREEN PLAST 159.38 2,034.38
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13119    1" COUPLING BRASS N 42.50 542.50
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -47.50
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13105    2" GATE VLV CI TXT 732.38 9,348.60
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13119    3/4" UNION BRASS 10.29 131.29
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -174.74
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13105    1-1/4-2 RK 007 M2 C 52.91 675.41
10101 402341   03/21/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -12.45
TOTAL CHECK 997.46 12,497.49

10101 402347   03/21/23 15580    GHD INC. 10151 52603    ADDITIONAL ACCESS A 0.00 219.75

10101 402348   03/21/23 10019    GLEN CAMPBELL 10 20037    REFUND-CAMPBELL 0.00 1,541.10

10101 402349   03/21/23 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 10131 52615    COURIER SERVICES, T 0.00 472.50

10101 402350   03/21/23 00587    GRAINGER INC. 10171 52503    DAMPER 0.00 83.59
10101 402350   03/21/23 00587    GRAINGER INC. 10171 52503    ARV 0.00 143.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 226.67

10101 402351   03/21/23 00156    GRASS VALLEY GLASS  10191 52504    REPLACEMENT WINDOW 0.00 342.59

10101 402359   03/21/23 15654    HOME DEPOT PRO      10191 52504    ICE MELT 0.00 1,607.97

10101 402360   03/21/23 00451    HOWARD WIRE CLOTH C 10171 52504    FREIGHT 0.00 435.05
10101 402360   03/21/23 00451    HOWARD WIRE CLOTH C 10 13115    GALV. WIRE MESH 1/2 476.00 6,076.00
TOTAL CHECK 476.00 6,511.05

10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10133 52501    FUEL 0.00 131.26
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10151 52501    FUEL 0.00 131.26
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52501    FUEL 0.00 2,368.18
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    FUEL 0.00 3,948.81
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    UNLEADED FUEL 0.00 3,823.76
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    DIESEL FUEL 0.00 1,309.42
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52503    HYDRAULIC FLUID, CA 59.46 758.96
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52503    GEAR LUBRICANT, CAS 27.60 352.35
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52501    FUEL 0.00 3,116.42
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    FUEL 0.00 5,196.47
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10133 52501    FUEL 0.00 172.73
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10151 52501    FUEL 0.00 172.73
TOTAL CHECK 87.06 21,498.10
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10101 402365   03/21/23 10019    JUAN & SHARON RODRI 10 20037    REFUND-RODRIGUEZ 0.00 31.23

10101 402367   03/21/23 10019    KORINNE ARROYO 10151 52901    REIMB ATTORNEY FEES 0.00 506.92

10101 402368   03/21/23 10019    L. E. PHILLIPS 10 20037    REFUND-PHILLIPS 0.00 8.57

10101 402369   03/21/23 10019    LUKE RUTTEN 10 20037    REFUND-RUTTEN 0.00 74.63

10101 402370   03/21/23 10019    LYNN & GARY LIND    10 20037    REFUND-LIND 0.00 121.62

10101 402371   03/21/23 10019    MAX E. NEVAREZ 10 20037    REFUND-NEVAREZ 0.00 35.12

10101 402372   03/21/23 10318    MCCROMETER INC 10171 52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10101 402372   03/21/23 10318    MCCROMETER INC 10171 52503    FREIGHT 32.80 418.73
10101 402372   03/21/23 10318    MCCROMETER INC 10171 52503    16" ULTRA MAG, SAME 823.57 10,512.57
TOTAL CHECK 856.37 10,931.29

10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10151 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 23.56
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10133 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 15.70
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10192 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 39.25
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10171 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 235.47
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 251.16
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10171 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 62.47
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 94.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 722.02

10101 402374   03/21/23 10019    MONICA NELSON 10 20037    REFUND-NELSON 0.00 158.10

10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 10171 52503    BELTS 0.00 53.07

10101 402376   03/21/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10 13108    CAL TRANS CLASS 2 0.00 380.65
10101 402376   03/21/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10191 52504    BASE ROCK 0.00 528.47
10101 402376   03/21/23 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10 13108    CAL TRANS CLASS 2 0.00 755.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,664.29

10101 402377   03/21/23 17343    ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 10191 52710    STENO BOOKS 0.00 12.66

10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 10171 52503    BELT 0.00 24.05

10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191 52504    3"  LF-909DNRS RP 387.01 4,841.29
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13113    1/2"90 DEG EL PVC S 3.47 44.27
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    1-1/4" FL CRCL RPR 71.97 918.69
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.89
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -18.37
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    24" HYMAX FCA 24.60 630.76 8,051.46
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    2" HYMAX COUPLING 2 71.66 914.72
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -179.32
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    34"X 2" NIPPLE-GAL 2.92 37.32
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    3/4"X 3" NIPPLE-GAL 1.80 23.00
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13113    3/4" COUP PVC S X S 14.24 181.74
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -4.84
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13118    1324-12 PLASTIC MTR 268.16 3,422.96
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13119    3/4" X 2" NIPPLE BR 23.12 295.12
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -74.36
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13116    4" SADDLE 4.50-5.40 49.42 630.84
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -12.62
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13105    2" FB500-7-NL FORD 539.75 6,889.75
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -137.80
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13119    C86-66-IDR7 FORD CO 41.48 529.48
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10 13119    C86-66-IDR7 FORD CO 274.89 3,508.89
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT 35.12 -70.18
10101 402379   03/21/23 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114 52611    DISCOUNT -57.61 -10.59
TOTAL CHECK 2,358.16 29,780.56

10101 402393   03/21/23 10019    PAMELA SERAPHINE    10 20037    REFUND-SERAPHINE 0.00 17.70

10101 402395   03/21/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC 10171 52503    OUTLET BOX 0.00 25.37
10101 402395   03/21/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC 10171 52503    WALL PLATE 0.00 2.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 28.26

10101 402396   03/21/23 10019    RALPH  WYLIE 10 20037    REFUND-WYLIE 0.00 36.27

10101 402397   03/21/23 10078    RANDALL K. POOL 10191 52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE 3/ 0.00 20.44
10101 402397   03/21/23 10078    RANDALL K. POOL 10191 52711    CALL OUT MILEAGE 3/ 0.00 20.44
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 40.88

10101 402398   03/21/23 10019    RAUL & JOCELYN AUDE 10 20037    REFUND- AUDELO 0.00 15.62

10101 402400   03/21/23 10019    ROBERT W. MARVEL    10 20037    REFUND-MARVEL 0.00 31.23

10101 402401   03/21/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10171 52713    DIESEL-DYED CARB 0.00 948.90
10101 402401   03/21/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10171 52713    DIESEL-DYED CARB 0.00 1,689.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,638.16

10101 402402   03/21/23 10019    SANDRA STEVENS 10 20037    REFUND-STEVENS 0.00 56.86

10101 402404   03/21/23 10019    SHANNON SCHROTER    10 20037    REFUND-SCHROTER 0.00 356.04

10101 402406   03/21/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10 13105    3" GATE VALVE T-408 139.99 1,786.99
10101 402406   03/21/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10 13105    3/4" BALL VLV PVC U 75.20 959.90
10101 402406   03/21/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10 13113    3" MALE ADAPT PVC S 18.96 241.96
10101 402406   03/21/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10 13113    1/2 45 DEG EL S X S 5.82 74.32
10101 402406   03/21/23 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10 13113    1/2" TEE PVC SXSXS 8.46 107.96
TOTAL CHECK 248.43 3,171.13

10101 402407   03/21/23 02428    SPARLING INSTRUMENT 10171 52503    FREIGHT 0.00 40.00
10101 402407   03/21/23 02428    SPARLING INSTRUMENT 10171 52503    SPARLING MODULE ASS 318.75 4,068.75
TOTAL CHECK 318.75 4,108.75

10101 402409   03/21/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 531.77
10101 402409   03/21/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 767.96
10101 402409   03/21/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 1,364.52
10101 402409   03/21/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 1,332.34
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,996.59

10101 402410   03/21/23 10019    SUSAN PALADINI 10 20037    REFUND-PALADINI 0.00 11.07

10101 402413   03/21/23 10019    TYLER WRIGHT 10 20037    REFUND-WRIGHT 0.00 19.07

10101 402417   03/21/23 10019    VINT & SHARON HUGHE 10 20037    REFUND-HUGHES 0.00 412.05

10101 402421   03/21/23 13518    XYLEM WATER SOLUTIO 10171 52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.01
10101 402421   03/21/23 13518    XYLEM WATER SOLUTIO 10171 52503    FREIGHT 0.00 1,334.00
10101 402421   03/21/23 13518    XYLEM WATER SOLUTIO 10171 52503    FLYGT MODEL NP-3127    2,589.27 33,051.27
TOTAL CHECK 2,589.27 34,385.28

10101 402422   03/21/23 10019    YANYA & TOM MURRAY  10 20037    REFUND-MURRAY 0.00 30.34

10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10192 52505    GLOVES 0.00 41.41
10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171 52503    1/4 HP MOTOR 0.00 826.97
10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171 52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10 13102    3/8"ID X 1/2" OD LL 11.26 143.72
TOTAL CHECK 11.26 1,012.09

10101 402425   03/28/23 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171 52504    FLANGE 0.00 6.44

10101 402426   03/28/23 10050    ALL ELECTRIC MOTORS 10171 52503    TRANSFER SWITCH 0.00 1,890.00

10101 402428   03/28/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171 52504    PHONE CASE/CORD DET 0.00 19.18

10101 402432   03/28/23 14618    BREWER REFRIGERATIO 10191 52615    CALL OUT FURNACE RE 0.00 389.42

10101 402433   03/28/23 15125    BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 10151 52503    RICOH C5200S COPIER 0.00 58.42

10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 25.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 50.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 75.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.00
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
10101 402435   03/28/23 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171 52608    DISCOUNT 0.00 -0.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 617.00

10101 402436   03/28/23 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171 52501    E GEORGE TP, ALUM S 0.00 3,900.91

10101 402441   03/28/23 13895    DATAPROSE 10133 52710    BULK MAILING SERVIC 0.00 759.48
10101 402441   03/28/23 13895    DATAPROSE 10133 52710    BULK MAILING SERVIC 0.00 759.48
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,518.96

10101 402444   03/28/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171 52503    ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 3.91

10101 402445   03/28/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10 13105    MUELLER 6" FIRE HYD 252.11 3,218.11
10101 402445   03/28/23 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10114 52611    DISCOUNT 0.00 -59.32
TOTAL CHECK 252.11 3,158.79

10101 402454   03/28/23 00587    GRAINGER INC. 10171 52503    FAN CAPACITOR 0.00 1.99

10101 402457   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.92
10101 402457   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.80
10101 402457   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    EYE BOLTS 0.00 19.51
10101 402457   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191 52504    LUMBER 0.00 20.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 36.76

10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10171 52503    ANALYSIS-CRANKCASE 0.00 172.80
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    DIESEL 0.00 1,195.36
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 10191 52501    UNLEADED 0.00 2,929.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,313.80

10101 402466   03/28/23 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171 52603    GAS MONITORING TAX 0.00 27.10

10101 402467   03/28/23 10019    JEAN WHITLEY & DIAN 10 20037    REF-WHITLEY_SHOEMAK 0.00 38.49

10101 402468   03/28/23 00212    KNIGHTS PAINT STORE 10171 52504    PAINT & SUPPLIES 0.00 28.38

10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10133 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 1.09
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10192 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 2.71
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10171 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 16.30
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 17.37
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10191 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 94.41
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 10151 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 1.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 133.51

10101 402473   03/28/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 10171 52503    BATTERY 0.00 134.15
10101 402473   03/28/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 10171 52503    CORE RETURN 0.00 -18.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 116.15
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10114 51313    APRIL-23 LIFE RETIR 0.00 963.06
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10 20021    APRIL-23 STD ER 0.00 1,947.71
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10 24445    APRIL-23 STD EE 0.00 1,947.71
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10 20026    APRIL-23 LTD 0.00 2,065.06
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10 20027    APRIL-23 LIFE 0.00 8,688.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,612.52

10101 402478   03/28/23 13505    PENN VALLEY TRUE VA 10191 52504    GAP FOAM 0.00 6.44

10101 402480   03/28/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC 10171 52503    GFI 0.00 49.64

10101 402482   03/28/23 15141    RENTAL GUYS 10191 52503    EXCAVATOR RENTAL 0.00 2,175.64

10101 402485   03/28/23 00843    RIVER CITY RENTALS  10191 52503    EXCAVATOR RENTAL 0.00 2,600.00

10101 402491   03/28/23 10078    STEVEN HAACK        10171 52711    PER DIEM LUNCHES 0.00 60.00

10101 402492   03/28/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 361.69
10101 402492   03/28/23 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10171 52713    PROPANE 0.00 892.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,254.59

10101 402493   03/28/23 17368    WEST CONSULTANTS, I 10151 52603    PROJECT MGMT, PLAN 0.00 55,575.25
10101 402493   03/28/23 17368    WEST CONSULTANTS, I 10151 52603    DEVELOPMENT OF HEC- 0.00 24,200.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 79,775.50

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 20,954.00 925,023.73

TOTAL FUND 20,954.00 925,023.73
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 15 - WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402299   03/21/23 16048    A TEEM ELECTRICAL E 15151 52950    GENERATOR REPLACEME 0.00 6,783.00

10101 402339   03/21/23 10561    ENGINEERED FLUID, I 15151 52952    PUMP STATION, PRE-M 0.00 36,780.67

10101 402418   03/21/23 16154    WESTCON CONSTRUCTIO 15151 52952    HEMPHILL FISH PASSA 0.00 186,192.00
10101 402418   03/21/23 16154    WESTCON CONSTRUCTIO 15 24310    7032-WESTCON-RET5% 0.00 -9,309.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 176,882.40

10101 402446   03/28/23 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151 52901    EASEMENT 0.00 110.00

10101 402447   03/28/23 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151 52901    EASEMENT 0.00 90.00

10101 402448   03/28/23 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151 52901    EASEMENT 0.00 125.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 220,771.07

TOTAL FUND 0.00 220,771.07
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 23080   03/24/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30 20011    C06 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 661.31

10101 23081   03/24/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30 20011    C06 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 2,415.83

10101 23082   03/24/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  30 24465    C06 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 420.00

10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24410    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,436.88
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 20023    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,825.72
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24420    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 5.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,268.18

10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30114 51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 10.16
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30250 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 10.16
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30250 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 30.48
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 50.80

10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52713    BROADBAND 3/13-4/12 0.00 149.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52713    BROADBAND 3/15-4/14 0.00 149.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52713    BROADBAND 3/16-4/15 0.00 149.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 447.00

10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24420    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 5.58
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24410    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,451.28
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 20023    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,843.85
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,300.71

10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 77.82

10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52804    PAYPAL - MARCH 0.00 30.00
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52804    PAYPAL - MARCH 0.00 30.00
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52504    DRINKING WATER 0.00 8.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 68.34

10101 230089   03/31/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30 20011    C07 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 673.61

10101 230090   03/31/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30 20011    C07 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 2,450.19

10101 230091   03/31/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  30 24465    C07 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 420.00

10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24410    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,436.88
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 20023    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 1,825.72
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30 24420    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 5.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,268.18

10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 219.21
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30 20055    SD REPAY 3/5-3/11/2 0.00 491.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 710.59

10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30 20055    SD HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 199.00
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 30 20055    EE HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 84.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 283.00
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10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 135.38
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 135.38
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 135.39
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    30250 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 135.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 541.54

10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 30 20025    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 491.39

10101 402213   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 30250 52713    19614318 02/07-03/0 0.00 103.78

10101 402231   03/14/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713    DUMPSTER SVC 0.00 700.00
10101 402231   03/14/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713    DUMPSTER SVC 0.00 100.00
10101 402231   03/14/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713    DUMPSTER SVC 0.00 100.00
10101 402231   03/14/23 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250 52713    DUMPSTER SVC 0.00 100.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,000.00

10101 402232   03/14/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608    WATER TESTING SVC 0.00 100.00

10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    22/23 ADVERTISING 0.00 541.00
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.82
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.82
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.82
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.82
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    DISCOUNT 0.00 -10.82
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    22/23 ADVERTISING 0.00 541.00
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    22/23 ADVERTISING 0.00 541.00
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    22/23 ADVERTISING 0.00 541.00
10101 402254   03/14/23 12240    IMS AKA INDEPENDENT 30250 52709    22/23 ADVERTISING 0.00 541.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,650.90

10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 30250 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 22.91

10101 402274   03/14/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 30250 52503    TIE RODS 0.00 365.48
10101 402274   03/14/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 30250 52503    TIE RODS 0.00 768.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,134.15

10101 402279   03/14/23 02717    SHIELDS HARPER AND  30250 52503    NEW FUEL HOSE 0.00 244.36

10101 402285   03/14/23 14575    TENGOINTERNET, INC. 30250 52713    NETWORK 3/1-3/31/23 0.00 115.00
10101 402285   03/14/23 14575    TENGOINTERNET, INC. 30253 46302    TENGO INT 2/1-2/28/ 0.00 -22.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 92.01

10101 402286   03/14/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 30250 52615    JANITORIAL SRVICES, 0.00 1,200.00

10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 20.04
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 10.02
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 10.02
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 10.02
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 101.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 151.35

10101 402301   03/21/23 02877    AFSCME 30 24452    C06 UNION DUES 0.00 86.81
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10101 402311   03/21/23 11316    AT&T                30250 52713    19621255 02/10-03/0 0.00 366.62

10101 402325   03/21/23 10550    NEVADA CITY CHAMBER 30250 52709    ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 0.00 200.00

10101 402342   03/21/23 15350    FOSTER & SON HOSE & 30250 52503    COUPLING/WIRE/WRAP 0.00 159.51

10101 402343   03/21/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250 52713    02/16-03/15/23 0.00 308.09

10101 402344   03/21/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250 52713    03/04-04/03/23 0.00 408.62

10101 402349   03/21/23 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250 52615    COURIER SERVICES, T 0.00 157.50
10101 402349   03/21/23 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250 52615    COURIER SERVICES, T 0.00 157.50
10101 402349   03/21/23 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250 52615    COURIER SERVICES, T 0.00 157.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 472.50

10101 402352   03/21/23 02044    GRAY ELECTRIC CO.   30250 52713    MAR ALARM SVC 0.00 80.00

10101 402362   03/21/23 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  30250 52713    PORTABLE TOILET 0.00 118.25

10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 30250 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 22.91
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 30250 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 22.91
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 45.82

10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52503    FLUID FOR BACKHOE 0.00 98.31
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52503    SPIDER BUNGEES 0.00 41.38
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52504    SUPERGLUE 0.00 3.57
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52503    WIPERS 0.00 27.23
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 30250 52503    SPIDER BUNGEE 0.00 90.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 260.81

10101 402382   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07/23 0.00 43.25
10101 402382   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/01 PIONEER 0.00 32.20
10101 402382   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37.06

10101 402383   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/04-03/07/23 0.00 157.38
10101 402383   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 118.99

10101 402384   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
10101 402384   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07 PIONEER 0.00 12.26
10101 402384   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07/23 0.00 27.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1.40

10101 402387   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07/23 0.00 42.82
10101 402387   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4.43

10101 402388   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -76.78
10101 402388   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/09-03/12/23 0.00 677.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 601.16
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10101 402389   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
10101 402389   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07/23 0.00 210.96
10101 402389   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250 52713    02/06-03/07 PIONEER 0.00 129.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 301.75

10101 402415   03/21/23 00582    USDA FOREST SERVICE 30250 52615    UPPER DIVISION CAMP 0.00 348,557.00

10101 402438   03/28/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  30250 52503    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 189.00
10101 402438   03/28/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  30250 52503    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 132.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 321.00

10101 402439   03/28/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608    WATER TESTING, SCOT 0.00 125.00
10101 402439   03/28/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608    WATER TESTING, ORCH 0.00 125.00
10101 402439   03/28/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608    WATER TESTING, LONG 0.00 125.00
10101 402439   03/28/23 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250 52608    WATER TESTING, PENI 0.00 125.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 500.00

10101 402459   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250 52504    CHAINSAW  OIL 0.00 32.24

10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30 20026    APRIL-23 LTD 0.00 108.16
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30 20021    APRIL-23 STD ER 0.00 14.46
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30 24445    APRIL 23 STD EE 0.00 14.46
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30114 51313    APRIL-23 LIFE RETIR 0.00 17.85
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30 20027    APRIL-23 LIFE 0.00 434.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 589.27

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 379,819.28

TOTAL FUND 0.00 379,819.28
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10101 23079   03/24/23 12343    CALPERS 457 50 24465    C06 PERS SIP 457 0.00 1,066.27

10101 23080   03/24/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50 20011    C06 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 6,158.49

10101 23081   03/24/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50 20011    C06 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 20,931.48

10101 23082   03/24/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  50 24465    C06 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 1,015.39

10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24410    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 9,907.02
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 12,658.40
10101 23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24420    C06 PERS PENSION 0.00 26.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,591.46

10101 23084   03/24/23 03021    VALIC 50 24465    C06 457 0.00 2,067.14

10101 23085   03/24/23 03021    VALIC 50 24465    C06 457 ROTH 0.00 328.39

10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50114 51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 5.08
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50161 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 5.08
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50114 51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 91.44
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50112 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 30.48
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50161 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 40.64
10101 23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50167 51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE 0.00 66.04
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 238.76

10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112 52713    STARLINK 3/5-4/4 0.00 110.00
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52503    SHAFT ALIGNMENT SYS 0.00 1,139.24
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52503    ATV REPAIR PARTS 0.00 270.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,520.00

10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24420    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 26.04
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 -148.97
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24410    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 9,893.74
10101 230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023    C05 PERS PENSION 0.00 12,792.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,563.54

10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    REE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 2,306.80
10101 230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 405.57
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,712.37

10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112 52503    PRESSURE SENSOR 0.00 2,362.98
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52503    SNOCAT SENSOR 0.00 269.14
10101 230078   03/15/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52503    SHOP PARTS 0.00 361.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,993.93

10101 230088   03/31/23 12343    CALPERS 457         50 24465    C07 PERS SIP 457 0.00 1,034.73

10101 230089   03/31/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50 20011    C07 STATE PR TAXES 0.00 5,761.42

10101 230090   03/31/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50 20011    C07 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 20,187.21

10101 230091   03/31/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  50 24465    C07 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 1,015.39
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10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24410    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 10,062.05
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 20023    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 12,854.36
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50 24420    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 26.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,943.38

10101 230093   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 50 24465    C07 457 0.00 2,067.62

10101 230094   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 50 24465    C07 457 ROTH 0.00 328.63

10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 382.59
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    REE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 81.19
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 463.78

10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    REE HRA 3/19-3/25/2 0.00 40.00
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 50 20055    EE HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 1,545.35
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,585.35

10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50112 52713    DEVICE ACTIVATION 0.00 84.06
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52711    TRAINING LUNCH 0.00 165.87
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    50167 52504    PUMP 0.00 386.29
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 636.22

10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 50 20025    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 3,283.98
10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 50 11692    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 111.87
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,395.85

10101 402208   03/14/23 14655    RS AMERICAS INC.    50167 52504    RESISTOR POWER ADJ 0.00 379.99

10101 402210   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    01/01-01/31 ANIRA 0.00 80.79
10101 402210   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    01/01-01/31 ANIRA 0.00 80.80
10101 402210   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    01/01-01/31 ANIRA 0.00 80.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 242.39

10101 402212   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19613988 02/07-03/0 0.00 24.49

10101 402215   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19599352 02/01-02/2 0.00 62.89
10101 402215   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19599352 02/01-02/2 0.00 38.46
10101 402215   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19599352 02/01-02/2 0.00 47.86
10101 402215   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19599352 02/01-02/2 0.00 22.82
10101 402215   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19599352 02/01-02/2 0.00 24.49
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 196.52

10101 402216   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19602994 02/01-02/2 0.00 369.15

10101 402217   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 50112 52713    19614146 02/07-03/0 0.00 493.74

10101 402218   03/14/23 10526    AUBURN AUTO, INC.   50167 52503    WIPER ARM 0.00 104.72

10101 402235   03/14/23 00427    DAWSON OIL COMPANY  50167 52504    CHEV ULTRA-DUTY 0.00 95.75

10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    HYDROPOWER ANNUAL C 0.00 7,600.67
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10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    HYDROPOWER ANNUAL C 0.00 22,802.02
10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    HYDROPOWER ANNUAL C 0.00 34,963.10
10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    HYDROPOWER ANNUAL C 0.00 10,640.94
10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    HYDROPOWER ANNUAL C 0.00 1,332.93
10101 402241   03/14/23 03155    FEDERAL ENERGY REGU 50112 52608    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 77,339.67

10101 402244   03/14/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713    02/19-03/18/23 0.00 59.01

10101 402245   03/14/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713    02/28-03/27/23 0.00 98.05

10101 402246   03/14/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713    02/16-03/15/23 0.00 68.76

10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    RTN RENTAL DEPOSIT 0.00 -100.00
10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.75
10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -4.13
10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    BRUSH/BOLTS 0.00 21.25
10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    GASKET/SEAL/OIL 0.00 44.32
10101 402252   03/14/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161 52504    SNOW SHOVEL/GAS CAN 0.00 114.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 74.42

10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 12.75
10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    150 GAL UNLEADED 0.00 591.31
10101 402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    160 GAL DIESEL 0.00 626.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,231.03

10101 402259   03/14/23 10078    KEANE SOMMERS 50112 52711    LYFT REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 97.67

10101 402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167 52504    SQUARE LINK/STRAPS 0.00 308.87
10101 402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167 52504    CHAIN LINK/BUNGIES 0.00 698.18
10101 402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167 52504    CHAIN LINK 0.00 943.80
10101 402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167 52504    TRACTOR CHAINS 0.00 2,918.27
10101 402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 50167 52504    CHAINS/BUNGEES 0.00 1,699.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,568.93

10101 402261   03/14/23 15304    MERSEN USA BN CORP  50167 52503    MERSEN BRUSHES FOR 45.86 678.36
10101 402261   03/14/23 15304    MERSEN USA BN CORP  50167 52503    MERSEN BRUSH FOR CP 54.41 804.91
10101 402261   03/14/23 15304    MERSEN USA BN CORP  50167 52503    FREIGHT 0.00 43.24
TOTAL CHECK 100.27 1,526.51

10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 50112 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 64.36

10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    FINANCE CHARGE 0.00 1.29
10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    BULB 0.00 9.20
10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50112 52503    WIPER BLADES 0.00 42.71
10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    VALVE/CYL/GUIDES 0.00 510.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 563.70

10101 402271   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    01/24-02/22/23 0.00 152.31
10101 402271   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 113.92
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10101      402272   03/14/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    02/01-02/28/23             0.00           188.51

10101      402283   03/14/23 03011    TAHOE TRUCKEE SIERR 50112            52713    02/01-02/28 DISPOSA        0.00           414.16

10101      402286   03/14/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 50112            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 2        0.00           525.00

10101      402289   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9928492200 1/24-2/2        0.00            76.31

10101      402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0        0.00            38.01
10101      402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0        0.00         1,048.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,086.79

10101      402300   03/21/23 12477    ABB INC.            50167            52504    INDOOR/OUTDOOR CURR    1,977.51        29,253.51
10101      402300   03/21/23 12477    ABB INC.            50167            52504    FREIGHT                    0.00           433.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                1,977.51        29,686.71

10101      402301   03/21/23 02877    AFSCME              50               24452    C06 UNION DUES             0.00           639.33

10101      402304   03/21/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 50112            52713    POTABLE WATER              0.00           226.83

10101      402306   03/21/23 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 50167            52503    FLOMATIC FOOT VALVE      166.45         2,416.40
10101      402306   03/21/23 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 50167            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           100.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  166.45         2,517.22

10101      402310   03/21/23 16069    ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER 50167            52704    VEHICLE ADDITION           0.00           357.00

10101      402313   03/21/23 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    19657180 02/13-03/1        0.00            93.98

10101      402319   03/21/23 10078    BRIAN BERG          50167            52711    PER DIEM MEALS/TRAV        0.00           355.50

10101      402328   03/21/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SVC           0.00            56.00
10101      402328   03/21/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161            52615    PEST CONTROL SVC           0.00            56.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           112.00

10101      402353   03/21/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00           250.00
10101      402353   03/21/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00           250.00
10101      402353   03/21/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00         2,904.37
10101      402353   03/21/23 13545    GRIDSME             50112            52603    2023 NERC & WECC CO        0.00         2,904.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,308.75

10101      402354   03/21/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112            52603    COMBIE S. PENSTOCK         0.00         2,607.98

10101      402355   03/21/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -1.20
10101      402355   03/21/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50161            52504    RAINX/WING NUTS            0.00            17.30
10101      402355   03/21/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    BOLTS/WASHERS              0.00            18.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            34.54

10101      402356   03/21/23 12398    HILTI, INC.         50167            52503    EPOXY ADH RE 500-V3       68.40         1,011.90
10101      402356   03/21/23 12398    HILTI, INC.         50167            52503    RE 500V3 / HDE-22V         0.00         1,750.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   68.40         2,762.37

10101      402357   03/21/23 14867    HINMAN & ASSOCIATES 50112            52603    REVISIONS IN RESPON        0.00           387.50
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10101 402357   03/21/23 14867    HINMAN & ASSOCIATES 50112 52603    REVISIONS IN RESPON 0.00 387.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 775.00

10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    555 GAL DIESEL 0.00 2,269.44
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    47 GAL DYE DIESEL 0.00 169.81
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    215 GAL UNLEADED 0.00 906.50
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,361.50

10101 402366   03/21/23 10078    JUSTIN KOSTER 50161 52711    OT MEAL REIMB 0.00 36.00

10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 50112 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 64.36
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 50112 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 64.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 128.72

10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    HYDRAULIC FILTER 0.00 54.72
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52504    BLADES 0.00 13.03
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    BLADES 0.00 26.06
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    CHAIN PLIERS 0.00 97.19
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    HYDRAULIC FLUID 0.00 149.68
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    FUEL FILTERS 0.00 164.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 504.77

10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167 52503    FILTERS 0.00 169.19

10101 402380   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    02/09-03/09/23 0.00 387.49

10101 402381   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    02/06-03/07/23 0.00 877.77

10101 402385   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    02/09-03/10/23 0.00 218.16
10101 402385   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT 0.00 -38.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 179.77

10101 402386   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    02/07-03/08/23 0.00 5,501.14

10101 402390   03/21/23 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112 52713    02/07-03/08/23 0.00 533.64

10101 402391   03/21/23 11474    PACIFIC MECHANICAL  50167 52503    FREIGHT 0.00 395.92
10101 402391   03/21/23 11474    PACIFIC MECHANICAL  50167 52503    FREIGHT 0.00 732.98
10101 402391   03/21/23 11474    PACIFIC MECHANICAL  50167 52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT 0.00 -0.01
10101 402391   03/21/23 11474    PACIFIC MECHANICAL  50167 52503    ZZZ INTAKE GATE SEA 569.52 8,424.91
TOTAL CHECK 569.52 9,553.80

10101 402394   03/21/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 50167 52503    EDGE/BOLT/WASHER 0.00 324.94

10101 402395   03/21/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     50167 52504    CONDUIT 0.00 106.78

10101 402399   03/21/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505 CM 2023 FR CLOTHIN 0.00 -292.92
10101 402399   03/21/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 403.38
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 110.46

10101 402403   03/21/23 16038    GS ENGINEERING LLC  50167 52603    TO 3 - BATT CALCS 0.00 213.75

28



PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   25
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402403   03/21/23 16038    GS ENGINEERING LLC  50167 52603    TO 3 - BATT CALCS 0.00 213.75
10101 402403   03/21/23 16038    GS ENGINEERING LLC  50112 52603    RPH ELECTRICAL DRAW 0.00 6,120.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,547.50

10101 402405   03/21/23 17733    SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP   50112 52604    LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 27,738.47

10101 402411   03/21/23 10078    THOMAS KLUGE 50167 52503    SPIDER BUNGEE 0.00 13.53

10101 402412   03/21/23 03030    TUCKER SNO CAT CORP 50167 52503    HEATED MIRROR/SENSO 0.00 219.52

10101 402416   03/21/23 15102    VAN NESS FELDMAN, L 50112 52604    LEGAL CONSULT 0.00 2,893.50

10101 402428   03/28/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 50112 52505    SATELLITE COMS 0.00 879.42

10101 402429   03/28/23 00531    BANNER COMMUNICATIO 50167 52615    RADIO REPAIR 0.00 410.40
10101 402429   03/28/23 00531    BANNER COMMUNICATIO 50167 52503    ANTENNA 0.00 113.93
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 524.33

10101 402430   03/28/23 13734    BEAM "EASY LIVING"  50112 52615    FIRE INSPECTION 0.00 187.50

10101 402431   03/28/23 13734    BEAM SECURITY SYSTE 50112 52615    ALARM MNTR 1/1-3/31 0.00 60.00
10101 402431   03/28/23 13734    BEAM SECURITY SYSTE 50112 52615    LATE FEE 0.00 2.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 62.00

10101 402437   03/28/23 17672    CITY OF COLFAX 50112 52713    03/01-04/30/23 SEWE 0.00 635.23
10101 402437   03/28/23 17672    CITY OF COLFAX 50112 52713    03/01-04/30/23 SEWE 0.00 1,450.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,085.97

10101 402438   03/28/23 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  50161 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 729.00

10101 402449   03/28/23 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 50112 52713    03/16-04/15/23 0.00 68.98

10101 402450   03/28/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 50167 52503    V-BELT 0.00 47.65

10101 402451   03/28/23 10341    GLOBALSTAR USA 50112 52713    03/16-04/15 SAT PHO 0.00 136.95

10101 402452   03/28/23 10341    GLOBALSTAR USA 50112 52713    02/16-03/15 SAT PHO 0.00 136.95

10101 402453   03/28/23 10414    GOLD MINER PEST CON 50112 52615    PEST CONTROL SVC 0.00 175.00

10101 402454   03/28/23 00587    GRAINGER INC.       50161 52506    BUTANE TORCH/FUEL 0.00 137.39

10101 402455   03/28/23 17176    GRASS VALLEY SIGN C 50161 52503    SIGNAGE 0.00 3,334.33

10101 402456   03/28/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112 52603    YB PROJ RELICENSING 0.00 2,427.12
10101 402456   03/28/23 11665    HDR ENGINEERING, IN 50112 52603    FERC YUBA-BEAR RELI 0.00 20,337.98
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,765.10

10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    JACK/SOCKET 0.00 65.40
10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    2 CYLE OIL 0.00 77.57
10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    WOOD STUDS 0.00 56.27
10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -1.44
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10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -6.10
10101 402458   03/28/23 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167 52504    DISCOUNT 0.00 -5.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 186.50

10101 402460   03/28/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112 52713    02/19-03/19/23 0.00 91.93

10101 402461   03/28/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112 52713    02/19-03/19/23 0.00 104.41

10101 402462   03/28/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112 52713    03/19-04/19/23 0.00 104.41

10101 402463   03/28/23 15399    HUGHES NETWORK SYST 50112 52713    03/19-04/19/23 0.00 91.93

10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    422 GAL DIESEL 0.00 1,609.75
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    410 GAL DIESEL 0.00 1,651.62
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    286 GAL UNLEADED 0.00 1,068.44
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    269 GALLONS DIESEL 0.00 1,092.54
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    185 GAL UNLEADED 0.00 743.01
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    229 GAL UNLEADED 0.00 855.50
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 50112 52501    COMPLIANCE FEE 0.00 15.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,068.11

10101 402465   03/28/23 13842    IECOB'S INDUSTRIAL  50167 52503    SERVICE SYSTEM 0.00 375.00

10101 402470   03/28/23 03003    MCI                 50112 52713    FEB-23 RPH PHONE 0.00 14.46

10101 402471   03/28/23 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 50167 52506    STRAP WRENCH 0.00 224.84

10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     50112 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 64.36

10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50 20027    APRIL-23 LIFE 0.00 2,537.88
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50114 51313    APRIL-23 LIFE RETIR 0.00 207.40
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50 20021    APRIL-23 STD ER 0.00 493.51
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50 24445    APRIL-23 STD EE 0.00 493.51
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 50 20026    APRIL-23 LTD 0.00 677.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,410.27

10101 402475   03/28/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50161 52504    BATTERY 0.00 152.41
10101 402475   03/28/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 50167 52504    GREASE GUN 0.00 45.57
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 197.98

10101 402479   03/28/23 01941    PLACER COUNTY WATER 50112 52713    WATER 02/01-03/02/2 0.00 183.74

10101 402480   03/28/23 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     50167 52504    LIGHT FIXTURE 0.00 627.34

10101 402484   03/28/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 261.80
10101 402484   03/28/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 658.54
10101 402484   03/28/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 412.15
10101 402484   03/28/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 618.88
10101 402484   03/28/23 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50161 52505    2023 FR CLOTHING 0.00 624.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,575.97
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10101 402486   03/28/23 10078    ROBERT JACKSON      50167 52711    PER DIEM MEALS 0.00 60.00

10101 402488   03/28/23 11319    SCOPE LANDSCAPE MAN 50112 52615    MAR LANDSCAPING 0.00 210.00

10101 402490   03/28/23 12366    STAPLES, INC. 50112 52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 77.36

10101 402494   03/28/23 12724    WREGIS 50112 52608    RENEW ENERGY CERT 0.00 8.33
10101 402494   03/28/23 12724    WREGIS 50112 52608    RENEW ENERGY CERT 0.00 9.84
10101 402494   03/28/23 12724    WREGIS 50112 52608    RENEW ENERGY CERT 0.00 2.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20.50

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 2,882.15 389,235.73

TOTAL FUND 2,882.15 389,235.73
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10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    SCADA METER 0.00 1,251.06
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    SMOKE DETECTORS 0.00 110.87
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    SMOKE DETECTORS 0.00 55.44
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    HEAT DETECTORS 0.00 24.09
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    HEAT DETECTORS 0.00 72.24
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    MODULAR LED 0.00 204.82
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    MODULAR LED 0.00 204.83
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    MODULAR LED 0.00 204.83
10101 23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    55112 52952    HEAT DETECTORS 0.00 216.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,344.96

10101 402240   03/14/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    55112 52952    SCREWS/ANCHORS 0.00 20.38

10101 402280   03/14/23 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 55112 52952    36X90 METAL PLATE 0.00 2,633.51

10101 402346   03/21/23 14304    GANNETT FLEMING INC 55112 52950    CHICAGO PARK POWERH 0.00 8,247.50

10101 402403   03/21/23 16038    GS ENGINEERING LLC  55112 52950    CNPH CAPACITOR BANK 0.00 2,793.00

10101 402442   03/28/23 17502    POWER SYSTEMS PROFE 55112 52950    COOLING WATER DESIG 0.00 16,100.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 32,139.35

TOTAL FUND 0.00 32,139.35
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   29
DATE: 04/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101       23080   03/24/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70               20011    C06 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         4,764.54

10101       23081   03/24/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70               20011    C06 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        17,007.94

10101       23082   03/24/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  70               24464    C06 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         1,165.39

10101       23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               20023    C06 PERS PENSION           0.00        11,682.90
10101       23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C06 PERS PENSION           0.00         9,025.89
10101       23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24420    C06 PERS PENSION           0.00            27.90
10101       23083   03/24/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C06 PERS PENSION           0.00            95.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,831.96

10101       23084   03/24/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C06 457                    0.00         1,724.01

10101       23085   03/24/23 03021    VALIC               70               24464    C06 457 ROTH               0.00           569.84

10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            25.40
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70113            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            20.32
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            20.32
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            20.32
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70119            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            10.16
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70116            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            10.16
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70117            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            10.16
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            15.24
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            15.24
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70195            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            15.24
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70113            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00             5.08
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70114            51321    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00            10.16
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00             5.71
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00             5.71
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00             5.72
10101       23086   03/24/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70120            51312    FEB-23 HRA ADMIN FE        0.00             5.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           200.02

10101       23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70135            52706    GFOA MEMB RENEWAL          0.00           150.00
10101       23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115            52711    CCAC CONF HOTEL            0.00         1,123.77
10101       23087   03/24/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117            52709    JOB POSTINGS               0.00           506.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,780.67

10101      230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               20023    C05 PERS PENSION           0.00        11,664.68
10101      230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C05 PERS PENSION           0.00         9,012.32
10101      230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24420    C05 PERS PENSION           0.00            27.90
10101      230076   03/15/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    C05 PERS PENSION           0.00            95.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        20,800.17

10101      230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    SD HRA 3/5-3/11/23         0.00            80.89
10101      230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               24443    FSA 2023 3/5-3/11/2        0.00            15.51
10101      230077   03/15/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23         0.00           886.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           982.50

10101      230089   03/31/23 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70               20011    C07 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         4,474.34
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   30
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  3/23

FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 230090   03/31/23 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70 20011    C07 FEDERAL PR TAXE 0.00 16,113.32

10101 230091   03/31/23 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  70 24464    C07 MISSIONSQUARE 4 0.00 1,365.39

10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 20023    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 11,547.39
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 24410    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 8,921.61
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 24410    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 95.27
10101 230092   03/31/23 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70 24420    C07 PERS PENSION 0.00 27.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20,592.17

10101 230093   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 70 24464    C07 457 0.00 2,153.18

10101 230094   03/31/23 03021    VALIC 70 24464    C07 457 ROTH 0.00 569.84

10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    EE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 476.92
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    REE HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 390.00
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    SD HRA 3/5-3/11/23 0.00 37.50
10101 230095   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 24443    FSA 2023 3/5-3/11/2 0.00 48.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 952.60

10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    REE HRA 3/19-3/25/2 0.00 50.33
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    SD HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 29.36
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 24443    FSA 2023 3/19-3/25/ 0.00 355.86
10101 230096   03/31/23 15508    WAGEWORKS INC 70 20055    EE HRA 3/19-3/25/23 0.00 500.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 935.77

10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118 52713    ZOOM 3/21-4/20 0.00 40.00
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70113 52711    BOD REFRESHMENTS 0.00 126.17
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70135 52711    GFOA VIRTUAL TRAINI 0.00 85.00
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70195 52503    WINDSHIELD INSTALL 0.00 100.00
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117 52711    PERB WEBINAR 0.00 475.00
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70117 52709    JOB POSTINGS 0.00 519.76
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70119 52710    BACKFLIP COVER 0.00 1,293.49
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70118 52713    GODADDY SSL RENEWAL 0.00 199.98
10101 230097   03/31/23 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    70115 52710    MICROWAVE 0.00 227.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,067.20

10101 402205   03/14/23 16314    A-CHECK GLOBAL 70117 52603    DMV SERVICES 0.00 159.15

10101 402206   03/14/23 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA 70 20025    DENTAL/VISION  04/2 0.00 3,529.22

10101 402207   03/14/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70193 52504    POTABLE WATER 0.00 7.00
10101 402207   03/14/23 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 70195 52504    POTABLE WATER 0.00 8.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15.00

10101 402209   03/14/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70119 52505    BANDAGES 0.00 56.12
10101 402209   03/14/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193 52505    EYE WASH 0.00 164.57
10101 402209   03/14/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193 52504    TOOLS/GLOVES/BLADES 0.00 211.54
10101 402209   03/14/23 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193 52506    WRENCHES 0.00 104.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 536.26

10101 402211   03/14/23 00655    AT&T 70118 52713    19601136 02/01-02/2 0.00 838.74
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DATE: 04/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      402216   03/14/23 00655    AT&T                70118            52713    19602994 02/01-02/2        0.00           369.15
10101      402216   03/14/23 00655    AT&T                70118            52713    19602994 02/01-02/2        0.00           369.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           738.30

10101      402222   03/14/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70117            52603    DESIGN & CONDUCT EM        0.00            67.50
10101      402222   03/14/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00        11,047.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,115.00

10101      402225   03/14/23 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      70118            52503    OFFICE 365 G1 GCC L        0.00         1,407.50
10101      402225   03/14/23 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      70118            52503    AZURE ACTIVE DIRECT        0.00            36.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,443.87

10101      402227   03/14/23 00588    CITY OF GRASS VALLE 70115            52713    SEWER SVC 12/14-1/3        0.00           609.47

10101      402229   03/14/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    2/20-3/19 INT BACKU        0.00           509.82
10101      402229   03/14/23 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    3/01-03/29 INT BACK        0.00           291.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           801.51

10101      402233   03/14/23 02873    CUTTING EDGE SUPPLY 70195            52504    FLEX PINS/ TEETH           0.00           506.71

10101      402237   03/14/23 17675    DONALD C. PRAIRIE   70116            52615    MASTICATION, MAGNOL        0.00        30,381.00
10101      402237   03/14/23 17675    DONALD C. PRAIRIE   70               24310    2620-UNIT2-3_PRAIRI        0.00        -1,519.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        28,861.95

10101      402238   03/14/23 14508    ECS IMAGING, INC.   70118            52503    LASERFICHE NAMED FU        0.00         2,400.00
10101      402238   03/14/23 14508    ECS IMAGING, INC.   70118            52503    LASERFICHE NAMED FU        0.00           480.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,880.00

10101      402239   03/14/23 16647    ENOVEN TRUCK BODY $ 70195            52503    TIE ROD                    0.00           135.97

10101      402243   03/14/23 17662    FOSTER & FOSTER CON 70135            52603    12/01-12/31 OPEB VA        0.00         8,000.00

10101      402247   03/14/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195            52503    HEATER HOSE                0.00            58.08

10101      402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     70195            52501    FUEL                       0.00           500.31
10101      402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     70193            52501    FUEL                       0.00             3.54
10101      402253   03/14/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     70118            52501    FUEL                       0.00             6.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           510.05

10101      402256   03/14/23 15459    JACOBS OFFICE INTER 70115            52710    OFFICE CHAIR               0.00           696.57

10101      402257   03/14/23 14307    JAY R PATT DC       70117            52603    EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI        0.00           155.00

10101      402258   03/14/23 16908    WINDING ROAD IMAGER 70120            52603    PHOTO SESSION              0.00           540.00

10101      402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    TIRES                      0.00           887.82
10101      402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    TIRES                      0.00           906.18
10101      402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52504    CHAINS/BUNGEES             0.00           542.62
10101      402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52504    CHAINS/BUNGEES             0.00         2,025.38
10101      402260   03/14/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52504    CHAINS                     0.00           952.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,314.96
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DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70195 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 31.11
10101 402263   03/14/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70193 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 15.55
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 46.66

10101 402264   03/14/23 16330    MITEL CLOUD SERVICE 70118 52713    MITEL VOIP SERVICES 0.00 4,684.88

10101 402265   03/14/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 70195 52503    BATTERY 0.00 170.37

10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    LINK CHAINS 0.00 101.73
10101 402266   03/14/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    SPARK PLUG 0.00 4.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 106.44

10101 402267   03/14/23 15939    NATHIN JENSEN DBA J 70116 52615    HAND CREW, MAGNOLIA 0.00 32,685.00
10101 402267   03/14/23 15939    NATHIN JENSEN DBA J 70 24310    2620--JENSEN-RET5% 0.00 -1,634.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 31,050.75

10101 402268   03/14/23 12110    NEVADA CITY ENGINEE 70115 52603    MAPS & DESCRIPTIONS 0.00 1,721.25

10101 402278   03/14/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 70195 52503    FITTING/HOSE/CABLE 0.00 119.03
10101 402278   03/14/23 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 70195 52504    HOSE WRAP 0.00 124.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 243.66

10101 402281   03/14/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195 52503    HAND GUARD 0.00 36.96
10101 402281   03/14/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195 52503    VENT 0.00 6.77
10101 402281   03/14/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195 52503    CLUTCH PARTS/BRACKE 0.00 49.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 93.44

10101 402286   03/14/23 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 70193 52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1 0.00 2,322.00

10101 402287   03/14/23 15366    UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116 52603    CFIP AT PARKER RANC 0.00 4,080.00
10101 402287   03/14/23 15366    UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116 52603    BEAR RIVER WILDFIRE 0.00 3,000.00
10101 402287   03/14/23 15366    UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116 52603    GENERAL FORESTRY CO 0.00 4,560.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 11,640.00

10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70118 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 212.33
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70116 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 147.96
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70135 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 291.54
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70195 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 20.19
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70193 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 38.01
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70115 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 392.98
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70119 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 128.09
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70113 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 76.02
10101 402290   03/14/23 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70117 52713    9928950546 2/02-3/0 0.00 105.74
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,412.86

10101 402295   03/14/23 14087    WAVE BROADBAND 70118 52713    03/09-04/08 INTERNE 0.00 129.62

10101 402297   03/14/23 12661    ASBURY ENVIRONMENTA 70195 52504    OFF HAUL HAZMAT 0.00 303.17
10101 402297   03/14/23 12661    ASBURY ENVIRONMENTA 70195 52501    OFF HAUL HAZMAT 0.00 550.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 853.17
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10101 402298   03/14/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193 52505    SHOE COVERS/COVERAL 0.00 1,340.64
10101 402298   03/14/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193 52503    HAND RATCHETS 0.00 143.09
10101 402298   03/14/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193 52504    KNEELING PADS 0.00 276.02
10101 402298   03/14/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70195 52504    CUP BRACKETS 0.00 92.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,851.80

10101 402301   03/21/23 02877    AFSCME 70 24452    C06 UNION DUES 0.00 59.19

10101 402305   03/21/23 15843    MAHANEY HARDWARE    70193 52506    RED ROOSTER MILL 0.00 38.60

10101 402308   03/21/23 10078    ANDREW E. NEWBURN   70195 52501    REIMB FOR HYD OIL 0.00 85.03

10101 402316   03/21/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195 52503    BRACKET 0.00 98.94
10101 402316   03/21/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195 52503    ADAPTER/PLUGS/GASKE 0.00 381.53
10101 402316   03/21/23 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195 52503    BRACKET 0.00 98.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 579.41

10101 402317   03/21/23 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135 52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING 0.00 5,172.50

10101 402327   03/21/23 13707    CITY OF FOSTER CITY 70117 52709    JOB POSTING 0.00 540.00

10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195 52504    FUSE HOLDERS 0.00 24.14
10101 402340   03/21/23 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195 52504    MECHANIC SHOP STOCK 0.00 113.58
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 137.72

10101 402345   03/21/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    BRACKET 0.00 16.01
10101 402345   03/21/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    COVER 0.00 30.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 46.08

10101 402357   03/21/23 14867    HINMAN & ASSOCIATES 70115 52603    GRANT CONSULTING, C 0.00 373.75

10101 402358   03/21/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195 52503    EDGE/SCREW/LOCKNUT 0.00 223.15
10101 402358   03/21/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195 52503    EDGE/LOCKNUT/SCREW 0.00 353.88
10101 402358   03/21/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195 52503    EDGES/NUTS/BOLTS 0.00 497.90
10101 402358   03/21/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195 52503    EDGES/NUTS/BOLTS 0.00 497.90
10101 402358   03/21/23 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  70195 52503    PUMP 0.00 244.07
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,816.90

10101 402359   03/21/23 15654    HOME DEPOT PRO 70193 52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00 1,827.78

10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501    FUEL 0.00 519.10
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70118 52501    FUEL 0.00 4.89
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70193 52501    FUEL 0.00 2.79
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501    FUEL 0.00 394.46
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501    WINDSHIELD WASH 0.00 238.10
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501    CHV SYN 5W30 0.00 1,106.61
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70195 52501    GREASE 0.00 175.16
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70193 52501    FUEL 0.00 3.68
10101 402361   03/21/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC 70118 52501    FUEL 0.00 6.43
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,451.22

10101 402363   03/21/23 14905    JORGENSEN COMPANY   70195 52505    FIRE EXT MAINT 0.00 275.00
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PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER:   34
DATE: 04/03/2023 NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:31:01 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230311 00:00:00.000' and '20230331 00:00:00.000'
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FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX AMOUNT

10101 402364   03/21/23 17633    JOSEPH RYAN 70118 52603    APPLICATION ANALYST 0.00 5,454.32

10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70195 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 31.40
10101 402373   03/21/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70193 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 15.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 47.10

10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    MOUNT/HOOK 0.00 205.90
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52501    BLUE DEF 0.00 62.89
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52501    BLUE DEF 0.00 31.41
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    BELT/HOSE 0.00 46.32
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    IND/BELT 0.00 70.22
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    RETURN 6064-797559 0.00 -209.82
10101 402375   03/21/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    RETURN 6064-800105 0.00 -5.78
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 201.14

10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    ABS SENSOR 0.00 18.34
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    OIL FILTER 0.00 5.74
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    FILTERS 0.00 26.32
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52501    ANIT-FREEZE 0.00 91.07
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    WIPER BLADES 0.00 42.17
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    CHAINS 0.00 130.20
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    OIL FILTER 0.00 7.89
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    PRIMER SEAL 0.00 21.59
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    BELT 0.00 23.15
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    OIL/FUEL/AIR FILTER 0.00 206.86
10101 402378   03/21/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52501    ANTI FREEZE 0.00 222.34
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 795.67

10101 402392   03/21/23 17137    PALO ALTO NETWORKS, 70118 52603    NETWORK BREACH 0.00 3,862.50

10101 402394   03/21/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 70195 52503    DURA-MX CU/BOLTS 0.00 407.13

10101 402408   03/21/23 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195 52503    REPAIR POLE SAW 0.00 47.67

10101 402414   03/21/23 17126    TYTANIUM IDEAS INC. 70120 52603    NID DIGITIAL MARKET 0.00 4,125.00
10101 402414   03/21/23 17126    TYTANIUM IDEAS INC. 70120 52603    NID DIGITIAL MARKET 0.00 4,125.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,250.00

10101 402419   03/21/23 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       70193 52504    FIBERGLASS HANDLES 0.00 1,301.68

10101 402420   03/21/23 00336    WINNER CHEVROLET IN 70195 52503    SENSOR 0.00 23.44

10101 402423   03/21/23 00655    YP 70115 52713    MAR-23 ADVERTISING 0.00 14.91

10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193 52506    HOLE SAW 0.00 62.41
10101 402424   03/21/23 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193 52506    PRY BAR 0.00 70.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 132.67

10101 402427   03/28/23 15535    ALLDATA LLC 70195 52706    REFUND TAX PD 21/22 0.00 -255.00
10101 402427   03/28/23 15535    ALLDATA LLC 70195 52706    SUB FEE 3/6/23-3/5/ 0.00 1,500.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,245.00
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10101 402433   03/28/23 15125    BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 70115 52503    RICOH C5200S COPIER 0.00 58.42

10101 402434   03/28/23 02800    CAL FIRE            70116 52615    WASHINGTON RIDGE CA 0.00 453.56

10101 402440   03/28/23 02873    CUTTING EDGE SUPPLY 70195 52504    FLEX PIN/TEETH 0.00 507.89

10101 402443   03/28/23 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 70195 52503    REPLC SCHRADER VALV 0.00 361.10

10101 402450   03/28/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    CORE EXCHANGE 0.00 1,030.41
10101 402450   03/28/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    WIRE ASYS/SPARK PLU 0.00 171.28
10101 402450   03/28/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    CORE EXCHANGE 0.00 858.77
10101 402450   03/28/23 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195 52503    LAMP ASSEMBLY 0.00 55.28
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,115.74

10101 402464   03/28/23 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     70195 52501    CRYSTAL BAR/CHAIN 0.00 509.62

10101 402465   03/28/23 13842    IECOB'S INDUSTRIAL  70195 52503    EQUIP REPAIR 0.00 919.42

10101 402469   03/28/23 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195 52503    ALIGNMENT 0.00 115.00

10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70193 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 1.09
10101 402472   03/28/23 01351    MISSION UNIFORM 70195 52615    UNIFORM SERVICES FO 0.00 2.17
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3.26

10101 402473   03/28/23 00247    MOTOR ELECTRIC INC. 70195 52503    BATTERY 0.00 154.37

10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70114 51313    APRIL-23 LIFE RETIR 0.00 257.13
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70 20026    APRIL-23 LTD 0.00 557.72
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70 20027    APRIL-23 LIFE 0.00 2,405.42
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70 20021    APRIL-23 STD ER 0.00 634.01
10101 402474   03/28/23 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 70 24445    APRIL-23 STD EE 0.00 634.01
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,488.29

10101 402475   03/28/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    LINCH PINS 0.00 35.41
10101 402475   03/28/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    LINCH PIN 0.00 7.58
10101 402475   03/28/23 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    FUEL CAP 0.00 8.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 51.62

10101 402476   03/28/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    OIL FILTER 0.00 5.74
10101 402476   03/28/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    BLOWER RESTR 0.00 42.77
10101 402476   03/28/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52503    FILTERS 0.00 34.57
10101 402476   03/28/23 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195 52504    WIPER BLADES 0.00 58.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 141.47

10101 402477   03/28/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 70195 52504    BOLTS 0.00 52.06
10101 402477   03/28/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 70195 52503    SOLENOID 0.00 433.53
10101 402477   03/28/23 11614    PAPE MACHINERY EXCH 70195 52503    CUTTING EDGE/BOLTS 0.00 324.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 810.53

10101 402481   03/28/23 13482    RELIABLE AUTO GLASS 70195 52503    WINDSHIELD 0.00 374.02
10101 402481   03/28/23 13482    RELIABLE AUTO GLASS 70195 52503    WINDSHIELD 0.00 374.02
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TOTAL CHECK 0.00 748.04
